INSTRUMENT CASES AND SYSTEM ENCLOSURES
RECOMMENDED ACCESSORIES HeiCase

Mounting angles for 482,6 mm (19")

For front installation of subracks and
blanking plates.

Material

Extruded aluminium section
Clear-chromated

Supply includes
Assembly parts

Note

1 pack of threaded inserts and 2 packs of
mounting rails and spacers are required for
depth-adjustable installation.

For enclosure height Packs of |Order No.

C

= ©O© N O ~ W N =

N

3751.650
3751.660
3751.670
3751.680
3751.690
3751.640
3751.780
3751.790

D NN NN NN NN

+ Also required

Threaded inserts, see page 116
Mounting rails, see page 117
Spacers, see page 117

Threaded inserts

116

With M4 thread for HeiCase

For the installation of mounting angles, slide
rails, mounting kits, cable ducts etc. Simply
slide into the channels in the side panels.
Material

Extruded aluminium section
Clear-chromated

To support heavy installed equipment.

Material

1,5 mm sheet steel,
Clear-chromated
Supply includes
Assembly parts

For enclosure height Packs of |Order No.

C

- O N O h W N =

N

For

enclosure depth

mm
300
420
540
660

3751.700
3751.710
3751.720
3751.730
3751.740
3751.750
3751.760
3751.770

@ 0 0 0 0 0 o

Packs of | Order No.

3751.500
3751.510
3751.520
9919.472

D NN

+ Also required
Threaded inserts, see page 116

WE CREATE YOUR ELECTRONIC WORLD



