INSTRUMENT CASES AND SYSTEM ENCLOSURES

RECOMMENDED ACCESSORIES HeiCase

Mounting angles for 482,6 mm (19")



For front installation of subracks and blanking plates.

Material

Extruded aluminium section Clear-chromated

Supply includes

Assembly parts

Note

1 pack of threaded inserts and 2 packs of mounting rails and spacers are required for depth-adjustable installation.

For enclosure height U	Packs of	Order No.
1	2	3751.650
2	2	3751.660
3	2	3751.670
4	2	3751.680
6	2	3751.690
7	2	3751.640
9	2	3751.780
12	2	3751.790

+ Also required

Threaded inserts, see page 116 Mounting rails, see page 117 Spacers, see page 117

Threaded inserts



With M4 thread for HeiCase

For the installation of mounting angles, slide rails, mounting kits, cable ducts etc. Simply slide into the channels in the side panels.

Material

Extruded aluminium section Clear-chromated

For enclosure height U	Packs of	Order No.
1	8	3751.700
2	8	3751.710
3	8	3751.720
4	8	3751.730
6	8	3751.740
7	8	3751.750
9	8	3751.760
12	8	3751.770

Slide rails



To support heavy installed equipment.

Materia

1,5 mm sheet steel, Clear-chromated

Supply includes

Assembly parts

For enclosure depth mm	Packs of	Order No.
300	2	3751.500
420	2	3751.510
540	2	3751.520
660	2	9919.472

+ Also required

Threaded inserts, see page 116